

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24575/2007

SIRIPURAPU PATTABHI RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INTERST PROTN.& RES.ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24684 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/s. K.M. Rao, K.S. Rao &
Ms. K. Radha, Advs.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.4 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to respondents 1 to 3. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 13.5.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk