

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24575/2007

SIRIPURAPU PATTABHI RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSUMER INTERST PROT.N.& RES.ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24684 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent No.1-in-person

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1-in-person is present.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

In spite of the order of last chance, the petitioners have not taken steps against respondent No.2.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar